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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:47AM

Assembly District 30

 8,728 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 624 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 133 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,485 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,485 

 5,184 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,593 RAMSES S. FRIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 149 RAMSES S. FRIAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 772 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 388 RICARDO PACHECO (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/STOP THE CASINO)

 533 SHAH S. HAQUE (ASIANS UNITED)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CINDY LINA TSUI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLYMAUK TEALEAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMSUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAOIB NAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHYQYRI XHIHERRI (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIANA SHAH (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,646 

Unrecorded  839 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:47AM

Assembly District 34

 9,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 556 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 117 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,263 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,263 

 5,337 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,890 RAMSES S. FRIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 174 RAMSES S. FRIAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 861 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 670 RICARDO PACHECO (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/STOP THE CASINO)

 252 SHAH S. HAQUE (ASIANS UNITED)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO BRANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERASMO HUERTA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA BARYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,210 

Unrecorded  1,053 

Assembly District 35

 960 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 56 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,033 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,033 

 585 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 166 RAMSES S. FRIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 16 RAMSES S. FRIAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 69 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 47 RICARDO PACHECO (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/STOP THE CASINO)

 28 SHAH S. HAQUE (ASIANS UNITED)

 1 JONATHAN A WEINCLAW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  912 

Unrecorded  121 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:47AM

Assembly District 39

 13,379 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 788 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 167 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,334 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,334 

 7,790 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,212 RAMSES S. FRIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 218 RAMSES S. FRIAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,669 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 822 RICARDO PACHECO (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/STOP THE CASINO)

 386 SHAH S. HAQUE (ASIANS UNITED)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE D. SANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIF SADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN C. DACHTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENZING CHOEYING (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,143 

Unrecorded  1,191 

Page 4 of 6



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:47AM

Total for Member of the City Council (25th Council District) - Queens County

 32,657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,024 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 434 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,115 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,115 

 18,896 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,861 RAMSES S. FRIAS (REPUBLICAN)

 557 RAMSES S. FRIAS (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,371 SHEKAR KRISHNAN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,927 RICARDO PACHECO (SAFE&AFFORDABLE/STOP THE CASINO)

 1,199 SHAH S. HAQUE (ASIANS UNITED)

 1 AL GORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE D. SANTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLE KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN TRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK PARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CINDY LINA TSUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DROMM (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL SHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO BRANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DON HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ERASMO HUERTA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FATIMA BARYAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN A WEINCLAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE WON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI MANGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRANDA DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLYMAUK TEALEAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA UNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAMSUL HAQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANEL THOMAS HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAOIB NAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERIF SADEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHYQYRI XHIHERRI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (25th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2025 11:18:47AM

Total for Member of the City Council (25th Council District) - Queens County

 1 STEPHEN C. DACHTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TENZING CHOEYING (WRITE-IN)

 57 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIANA SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,911 

Unrecorded  3,204 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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